hј

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR M.A. SAYEED

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).34890-34919/2012

SANTOSH KUMAR ETC.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

KARNATAKA ST.ROAD TRANSPORT CORPN. & ORS

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for PERMISSION TO FILE LENGTHY LIST OF DATES and prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 01/10/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr Nishanth Patil, Adv. Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr K.V.Muthu Kumar, Adv. Mr. Shailesh Madiyal,Adv. Mr. S.N. Bhat ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following O R D E R $\,$

Right of respondent Nos. 1 to 3 to file counter affidavit has been already exhausted by order dt.6.8.2013.

Respondent Nos. 7,9 to 11, 13, 16, 18, 27, 42, 45,47,49,63,66,76,79,81,86,87,89,90,95,101,103,105,109,117, 118 are proceeded ex parte.

Office report is silent about the status of the remaining unserved respondents.

Complete report be submitted by 31.10.2013.

(M.A.SAYEED) REGISTRAR