S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR PANKAJ BHANDARI

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) 34890-34919/2012

No(s).

SANTOSH KUMAR ETC.

Petitioner(s)

**VERSUS** 

KARNATAKA ST.ROAD TRANSPORT CORPN. & ORS Respondent(s) (with appln. (s) for permission to file lengthy list of dates and vacating stay and interim relief and office report) WITH

SLP(C) No. 5373-5385/2014 (With Office Report)

Date : 19/09/2014 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. B. Subrahmanya Prasad,Adv.
Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar,Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. H. Chandra Sekhar, Adv. Mr. Shailesh Madiyal, Adv. Mr. S. N. Bhat, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following O R D E R  $\,$ 

SLP(C) No. 5373-5385/2014

Despite Registrar's Court order dated 10.7.2014, spare

copies have not been furnished by the petitioner, as a result

of which show cause notice could not be issued. Signature Not Verified

Digitally signed by Rupam Dhamija

Date: 2014.09.22 17:03:11 IST

Reason:

Let the matter be listed before the Hon'ble Judge in

Chambers.

Item No.29

-2-

SLP(C) No.34890-34919/2012

The learned counsel for the petitioner to furnish the fresh address of respondent Nos.40, 94 and 97 and to take fresh steps for effecting service on respondent Nos.5, 8, 12,

This is a True Copy of the court records online. Authenticated @ https://eCourtsIndia.com/cnr/SCIN010354422012/truecopy/order-16.pdf

ourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

www.ecourtsindia.com

courtsindia.com

>

15, 17, 19 to 26, 28 to 31, 33, 35, 37, 38, 40, 43, 44, 48, 50, 52, 54 to 57, 60, 64, 65, 67 to 71, 74, 77, 80, 83, 85,

91, 92 to 94, 96 to 98, 100, 102, 104, 106 to 108, 110 to 115.

List again on 4.12.2014.

(PANKAJ BHANDARI) Registrar